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WELL API NO. 

30-025-27771

5. Indicate Type of Lease
STATE g| FEE

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.

S$-

SUNDRY NOISES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.)

1. Type of Well: Oil Well [El Gas Well □ Other INJECTOR

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name 

Huey________________________________

8. Well Number: 2

2. Name of Operator 

Chevron USA INC

9. OGRID Number
U7T79____________ j3?2>

3. Address of Operator

6301 DEAUVILLE BLVD., MIDLAND, TX 79706

10. Pool name or Wildcat 

Skaggs; Grayburg

4. Well Location

Unit Letter, 

Section

: 2310feet from the NORTH

Township 20S

______ line and.

Range 38E

1980 feet from the West line

NMPM County Lea

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.) 

3582’ GL

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT " ------ --
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK |

TEMPORARILY ABANDON □ CHANGE PLANS □ COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[ INT TO PA
PULL OR ALTER CASING □ MULTIPLE COMPL □ CASING/CEMENT JOB [ P&A NR
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE □ P&AR

OTHER: □ OTHER: TEMPOR/-,. .
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 

proposed completion or recompletion. 8 5/8” @ 1500’ TOC surface, 5 Vi” @ 7150’ TOC CBL 3,340, perfs 4102’-4180\ TD 

7150’.

Chevron USA INC respectfully request to abandon this well as follows:

1. MIRU, NDWH, NU BOPE. r]^c XTUuA -from ^
2. POOH with all rods and tubing, tag TOC with wireline at 5865’.^^*4o beseem

3. Set CIBP between 4101’-4001’, circulate well with 9.5 ppm salt gel mud and spot 25 sx ^3^’ of-CF “6“ 

cement on top of BP, PU reverse out, WOC, & tag. py-esst/r^-fo-l- c.%$,
l 4. PU to 2825’, perf & squeeze 60 sx CL “C” cement from 2825,;252|^,jPU reverse out, WOC & tag.

5. PU to^5€T, perf & squeeze 60 sx CL “CTcement from PU reverse out, WOC & tag.

6. PU to m, RU & perf 5 Vi” casing @ and est. circ. on 5 Vi”.
7. Mix and circ. 30 sx CL “C” cement from m back to surface on both strings.
8. Cut all casings & anchors & remove 3’ below grade. Weld on dry hole marker. Clean location.

9. All cement plugs class “C” with closed loop system used£4nrv|"r/e> Sor\&02___
all

NOTIFY OCD 24 HOURS PRIOR TO ®

BEGINNING PLUGGING OPERATIONS

SIGNATURE

e to the best of my knowledge and belief.

TITLE

j/Jcl/ 7~<g TE 7 2/7

Type or print name rf/jArr'T' -mail address: /f UJA! chtj/rt/i * ^phone*^^"

For State Use Only
—i title \ti)W\ E4ng Y3X1 date !&

APPROVED BY:

Conditions of Approval (if any):



Huey 2-5 Current Wellbore Diagram (UCL214200)

Lease............ Huey 2 Updated------- 01/10/17 Bv: Rickv SDiller

Well #---------- #5 Surf. Loc.— 2310' FNL.1980 1 FWL
Field............... Nadine West Bot. Loc.------ Same
County-------- Lea Lat & Long 32.6030655, -103.1728134 NAD 83
State............. New Mexico Unit Letter F
Chevno— AQ2498 Section 5

API #----------- 30-025-27771 Township& Range 20S & 38E

Status---------- Shut-in Oil Well Survey N.M.P.M

Battery Huey Ini. Spud------- 04/07/82

Ini. Comp-------- 05/23/82

KB-------------- 3597'
GR--------------- 3630'

GL--------------- 3582'

Surface Casino

Size-------------- 8 5/8"

Wt„ Grd.------- 24# J-55

Depth----------- 1500'

Sxs Cmt------- 750sx

Circulate------- Yes

TOC............... Surface

Hole Size— 12 1/4"

Production Casino

Size-------------- 5 1/2"

Wt„ Grd.------- 17# J-55

Depth----------- 7150'

Sxs Cmt------- 665sx

Circulate— NO
TOC------------ ’ 3370'

Hole Size— 7 7/8"

i

Notes; Well was last pulled in 2011 to add perfs in the Grayburg formation. Fracked well and 

Tagged 5820' EST PBTD. The well has parffine issues noted in the past.Below the BP & 5900' it is 

noted that there is scale very hard to clean out.

Iz

TOC @ 3370'

Zone Tops:

Anhydrite

Salt

Yates

7 Rivers

Queen

Grayburg

San Andres

Glorieta

Blinebry

Tubb

□rinkard

Abo

Logs

1555' 

1638' 
2815'\ 

3065’ 

3628'

4202'

5475'

5959'

6486'

6876'

TOC @ 5865' 

BP @ 5900'

TOC?

CIBP @ 6260'

■

PBTD: 5865' 

TD: 7150' Kl

This well has paraffin and scale issues, along with the wellbeing shut-in since 8/13/15, 

last pulled in 2011, Current there is water to surface on the back side, with 500 psi on 

the tubing could not get gauge to read the back side since facilities have been

dfifflaaiaiaflfid

Perforations

Date
5/9/2011
5/5/1982
4/30/1982

Zone/Formation
GRAYBURG

Top (ftKB)
4,102.0
5,953.5
6,915.0

Btm (ftKB)
4,180.0
6,040.0
6,941.0

[Tubing Strings
za: r.

|Tubing - Production
s S--S3
N

it: M2 n«3
4.S78.6

>*: 2*r:' T,2; *X5

Zr.t
S/23/2011 Complete. 5/4/2011 

00:00

:r* . X

■R* n*ri 2*5 OD (Wi) ID f*Tfj wt {i&V; Or»ae TopTnf**a »-*n fit} Tap i ftKB;
133 Tubing 2 7/8 2-441 c.SO N-80 EUE 4.219.00 ISO

1 Seat Nipple Cup 
Type

2 7/8 2 225 1.00 4.234 0

1 Tubing Sub 2 7/8 2 441 6-SO j-SS EUE 4.30 4.235 0
1 Oesander 2 7>Q 20.00 4.239.0

10 Tubing 2 7/8 2 441 6.50 N-80 EUE 319.00 4.259.0
1 Bull Plug 2 7/8

TTrsTj

Rod Component*

1
i*t si on
Polished Rod

cc -
1 1/4

tvt ii&n; Of»3C scrapv Daftcr^Bon
26.00

t>: -,.3 
1S.0

3-.T -. 5
45.0

1
-.rr • r. yy
Rod Sub

02 X
3/4 W1,M: Or KM

KD
Seapac 2*arnp»an

10.00
t>: V3 
45.0 55.0

1
at r. :*
Rod Sub

o: - 
3/4

StXM
KD

Scraper 2«: jrtir
' 8.00

TM -X5
55.0

S:t 53
63.0

.-4
IS
2

:*r 2m: r or
Sucker Rod

02 ■*
3/4

S-KM
KD

Sc-apar D-eacrtpaan .>*>3:* r. 
4.150.00

TSO **.<5,
63.0

3:t *<5
4 213.0

.15

4
:*r :m: r.or
Sinker Bar

02 ‘
1 1/4 4.17 ' 3r»CM

KD
shaper 2-eacnpwr *5

2.00
T3C v:s
4 213.0

5-.T -y.5
4 215 0

:*r 2m:- r.o-
Rod Pump

02 ■
1 1/2

Wlftto*) Or KM
1

Seapar Deacrtpaar -
20.00 4.215.0 4 235 0



Huey 2-5 Proposed Wellbore Diagram (UCL214200)

Lease........... Huey 2 Updated......... 01/10/17 Bv: Rickv SDiller

Well #.......... - #5 Surf. Loc.— 2310' FNL.1980 ' FWL
Field------------- Nadine West Bot. Loc.— Same
County......... - Lea Lat & Long 32.6030655. -103.1728134 NAD 83
State----------- New Mexico Unit Letter F

Chevno—■- AQ2498 Section 5

API #............ .■ 30-025-27771 Township& Range 20S & 38E

Status.......... - Shut-in Oil Well Survey N.M.P.M

Battery Huev Ini. Spud------- 04/07/82

Ini. Comp.......... 05/23/82

KB................. 3597'

GR--------------- 3630'

GL.................. 3582'

Surface Casino cement

Size--------------• 8 5/8“ 100' to surface

Wt„ Grd.—- 24# J-55

Depth............ - 1500'

Sxs Cmt....... - 750sx

Circulate...... - Yes

TOC............... Surface

Hole Size-—- 12 1/4"

Production Casino
Size--------------• 51/2“

Wt„ Grd.-—- 17# J-55

Depth............ - 7150' cement

Sxs Cmt—- 665sx 1550’-1350'

Circulate-—- NO

TOC------------- 3370'

Hole Size—- 7 7/8“ cement

2825'-2525'

TOC @ 3370'

Zone Tods: 
Anhydrite 1555'

Salt 1638' TOC @ -4115’

Yates 2815' BP 0 -4150'

7 Rivers 3065'

Queen 3628'

Grayburg

San Andres 4202' TOC @ 5865'

Glorieta 5475' BP @ 5900' ~

Blinebry 5959'

Tubb 6486' TOC?

Drinkard 6876' CIBP @ 6260'

Abo

>

zl hJ

Logs

PBTD: 5865' 

TD: 7150'


